

SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: R-489, GF-A, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi – 110060
Tel : 011-42475489 E-mail : swagtam1984@gmail.com Website : www.swagtam.com
CIN: L51909DL1984PLC289131

- 1) BSE Ltd.
Deputy Manager, Listing Compliance
25th Floor, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001
- 2) Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
Manager, Listing Dept.
7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700 001

27.05.2017

Dear Sir / Madam,

With further reference & in continuation to our Letter & Email dated 26.05.2017 in respect to OUTCOME of Board Meeting, held at its Regd Office on Friday – 26.05.2017, in which Board approved Audited Financial Results of Quarter & Year ended 31.03.2017 and “year to date” audited financial results for the period from 01.04.2016 to 31.03.2017 alongwith half-yearly “Statement of Assets & Liabilities” as at 31.03.2017 and Limited Review Audit Report from Statutory Auditors

Accordingly, the said Results are displayed at Company’s website and also Published in the following Newspapers.

Please find enclosed Cuttings from Newspapers as under:-


- | | | |
|-----------------------|---------|------------|
| 1). Financial Express | English | 27.05.2017 |
| 2). Naya India | Hindi | 27.05.2017 |

Trading Window in equity shares shall close on 30.05.2017 for all insiders

Kindly advise if we have to submit any other information, papers, documents, etc
Kindly take it on record, do the needful & oblige.

For **SWAGTAM TRADING AND SERVICES LIMITED**

For **SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED**


SUMIT GUPTA
Director
DIN: 06911742

Director/Auth. Sign.

ENCL: AS ABOVE

SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L51909DL1984PLC289131
 R - 489, GF-A, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi
 Tel: 011-42475489, E-mail : swagtam1984@gmail.com, Website: www.swagtam.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31.03.2017

Particulars	Rs. in Thousands				
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2017	31.12.2016	31.03.2016	31.03.2017	31.03.2016
	Audited	unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Income from Operations					
(a) Sale of Jewellery	-	-	-	431.38	1,784.37
(b) Income from Real Estate Business	-	-	500.00	550.00	2,210.82
(c) Surplus from Commodities, Bullion, etc.	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Income from Business Consultancy	650.00	-	-	650.00	-
Total Income from operations (net)	650.00	-	500.00	1,631.38	3,995.19
2. Expenses					
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	373.90	1,866.78
(c) Increase/decrease in stock in trade & W.I.P	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Employee benefit expense	148.70	193.29	267.36	843.63	1,084.42
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	60.46	48.76	6.87	197.85	177.27
(f) Other expenses	84.71	64.69	190.94	653.12	986.78
Total Expenses	293.87	306.74	464.97	2,068.50	3,915.23
3. Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	356.13	(306.74)	35.03	(437.12)	79.96
4. Other Income	75.20	-	-	75.20	0.31
5. Profit from Ordinary Activities before Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (3+4)	431.33	(306.74)	35.03	(361.92)	80.27
6. Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-
7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	431.33	(306.74)	35.03	(361.92)	80.27
8. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	431.33	(306.74)	35.03	(361.92)	80.27
10. Tax expense	(63.75)	-	(1.31)	(63.75)	30.86
11. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (9+10)	495.08	(306.74)	36.34	(298.17)	49.41
12. Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)	495.08	(306.74)	36.34	(298.17)	49.41
14. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share)	11,905	11,905	11,905	11,905	11,905
	10	10	10	10	10
15. (a) Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	6,828.48	6,260.90	6,554.16	6,255.99	6,554.16
(b) Share Premium Account	23,575.00	23,575.00	23,575.00	23,575.00	23,575.00
16. Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	(0.25)	0.04
(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	(0.25)	0.04

Particulars	31.03.2017	30.09.2016
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Shareholders' Funds:		
(a) Share Capital	11,905	11,905
(b) Reserve and Surplus	6,256	6,568
(c) Share Premium Account	23,575	23,575
Sub-total : Shareholders' Funds	41,736	42,048
Share Application money pending allotment	-	-
Non-Current Borrowings		
(a) Long - term borrowings	-	-
(b) Deferred tax liability	-	1
Sub-total : Non-Current Liabilities	-	1
Current Liabilities		
(a) Short - term borrowings	127	120
(b) Other Current Liabilities	568	82
Sub-total : Current Liabilities	724	202
TOTAL : EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	42,460	42,250
ASSETS		
Non-Current assets		
(a) Fixed Assets	91	58
(b) Investment	29	29
(c) Long-term loans and advances	11,813	9,214
(d) Deferred Tax Assets	63	-
Sub-total : Non-Current Assets	11,996	9,301
Current Assets		
(a) Advance against purchase of property	23,000	25,500
(b) Trade Receivable	-	605
(c) Other Receivable	-	2,700
(d) Cash and Cash Equivalents	7,157	3,511
(e) Short-term loans / advances	-	-
(f) Deferred Revenue Expenditure	307	384
(g) Other Current Assets	-	249
Sub-total : Current Assets	30,464	32,949
TOTAL - ASSETS	42,460	42,250

NOTES:-
 1. No investor's complaint was received & no complaint pending at the beginning or end of Quarter/Year.
 2. Results were taken on record by Audit Committee & Board of Directors in meetings held on 26.05.2017
 3. Shares stand Listed at BSE & CSE.
 4. Previous year's / Quarterly figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary
 Place : New Delhi Sumit Gupta - Director
 Date : 26.05.2017 DIN: 06911742

shna Plaza, C-2/6, D-Block,
 awana Road, Meerut (U.P.)

ty)[Under Rules 8(1)]

Securitisation and Reconstruction of powers conferred under section issued a Demand Notice on calling below within 60 days from the count, notice is hereby given to the the properties described below in had with Rule 8 & 9 of the said rules. oned not to deal with the property NK HAPUR Branch for the amount

**Y and Date of Demand Notice/
 standing Amount**

measuring area 95 Sq yards ar Road, Hapur, standing in the hal Singh duly Registered in the lo. Volume 3638 Page No. 51 to

2004.

Plot of Rishi, North: Plot of

**ate of Possession: 24.05.2017
 rest & other charges).**

measuring area 110.40 Sq ew Panna Puri, Hapur standing in ali Charan duly Registered in the Book No.1, Vol. No. 1157 Page

0.2007
 hers, West: Rasta 20 feet, North:

**Date of possession: 24.05.2017
 rest & other charges).**

AUTHORISED OFFICER

: गंगोह, जनपद सहारनपुर (उ.प्र.)

के लिए)

इन्स्ट्रुमेंट एक्ट 2002 के अन्तर्गत तथा सिक्वोरिटी इन्स्ट्रुमेंट हुए पंजाब नेशनल बैंक के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी ने सम्बन्धित गी तारीखों पर नोटिस/ उक्त नोटिस की प्राप्ति की तारीख से

The र्ताओं और जनसामान्य को नोटिस दिया जाता है कि प्राधिकृत 20 म की धारा 13 (4) के अन्तर्गत उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग 7th पु कि उक्त सम्पत्ति/ सम्पत्तियों के सम्बन्ध में किसी प्रकार का एवं उस पर अर्जित ब्याज के चार्ज के पूर्ण मुग्तान के पश्चात्

मांग सूचना की तिथि	कब्जा सूचना की तिथि	मांग सूचना की तिथि पर देय राशि (रु.)
मौहल्ला 02/05/2016	18/05/2017	रु. 9,77,874/- शेष + ब्याज दिनांक 01/01/2016 से व अन्य चार्जेज
मौहल्ला अछपल 02/05/2017	18/05/2017	रु. 8,87,875/- शेष + ब्याज दिनांक 01/01/2016 से व अन्य चार्जेज
मौहल्ला रुह, जिला रेवाणी के 02/05/2017	18/05/2017	रु. 6,82,905/- शेष + ब्याज दिनांक 01/01/2016 से व अन्य चार्जेज

नगर (उ.प्र.) मुख्य प्रबन्धक / प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

Authorised Officer
 swagtam.com
 41106
 294, 011-2354377
 time if bid is made
 15 days after the e-
 ed down in his favor
 unt (including EMD)
 er participating in e-
 sealed cover should
 rted Officer, Vijaya
 in a sealed cover by
 The quotations along
 at Delhi.
 through Vijaya Bank,
 00867 Vijaya Bank,
 Transfer to
 ble EMD of 10% of
 re-auction, intending
 ight Thousand one
 movable property
 Twenty Lakhs
 area of 1235 sq ft.
 Mrs and building
 Gautam Budh Nag
 Plot No. 021, Bloc
 Immovable Lea
 and cost alrea
 three only as c
 re lakh fifty s
 Rs. 2,33,56,761
 Sector-82, NOII
 Gauram Budh Ne
 eep Nagar,
 Singh Nagar
 LOWK DELHI
 sale on the said
 y E-auction or
 ALE NOTIC
 -AUCTION

नगर कोरिया की मध्यमा से निजात शोध: टंप -- टाओरमिना (इटली)
Date : 26.05.2017 W.T.D. & C.F.O., DIN: 07153996

015	(after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/-) each
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
	1. Basic:
	2. Diluted:

Note: The above is an extract of the format of Audited Financial Statements (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) on the stock exchange website i.e. www.mseil.in and on the website of the Issuer For INDIA STUFFYARN LIMITED (Formerly Known as Sunrise Soya Products Limited) Babita Jain Managing Director DIN:00560562

Genus
energizing lives

US PRIME INFRA LIM
Formerly Gulshan Chemfill Ltd.)
CIN : L24117UP2000PLC032010)
Kharakanta, Kanth Road, Harthana, E-mail: cs.genusprime@gmail.com
ONE/CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.03.2017
7(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation

STANDALONE		
Quarter ended 31 st March, 2017	Quarter ended 31 st March, 2016	Year ended 31 st March, 2017
(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
8.25	0	8.25
7.27	-5.68	-12.27
7.27	-5.68	-12.27
7.27	-5.68	-12.27
281.47	281.47	281.47
		-172.27
0.05	(0.04)	(0.04)
0.05	(0.04)	(0.04)

taken on records by the Board of Directors. The results for the quarter ended March 31, 2017 and March 31, 2016 are the latest available to date figure upto the third quarter for the quarter ended March 31, 2017. Hence Segment Reporting (AS-17) is not applicable to Genus Infrastructures Private Limited, Mumbai. The results are audited wherever necessary to conform to the requirements of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation.

SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: L51909DL1984PLC289131
R - 489, GF-A, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi
Tel: 011-42475489, E-mail : swagtam1984@gmail.com, Website: www.swagtam.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER YEAR ENDED 31.03.2017

Particulars	Rs. in Thousands				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2017	31.12.2016	31.03.2016	31.03.2017	31.03.2016
	Audited	unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Income from Operations					
(a) Sale of Jewellery	-	-	-	431.38	1,784.37
(b) Income from Real Estate Business	-	-	500.00	550.00	2,210.82
(c) Surplus from Commodities, Bullion, etc.	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Income from Business Consultancy	650.00	-	-	650.00	-
Total Income from operations (net)	650.00	-	500.00	1,631.38	3,995.19
2. Expenses					
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	373.90	1,666.78
(c) Increase/decrease in stock in trade & W.I.P.	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Employee benefit expense	148.70	193.29	267.36	843.63	1,084.42
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	60.46	46.76	6.67	197.85	177.27
(f) Other expenses	84.71	64.69	190.94	653.12	986.78
Total Expenses	293.87	306.74	464.97	2,068.50	3,915.23
3. Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	356.13	(306.74)	35.03	(437.12)	79.96
4. Other Income	75.20	-	-	75.20	0.31
5. Profit from Ordinary Activities before Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (3+4)	431.33	(306.74)	35.03	(361.92)	80.27
6. Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-
7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5±6)	431.33	(306.74)	35.03	(361.92)	80.27
8. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7±8)	431.33	(306.74)	35.03	(361.92)	80.27
10. Tax expense	(63.75)	-	(1.31)	(63.75)	30.86
11. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (9±10)	495.08	(306.74)	36.34	(298.17)	49.41
12. Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11±12)	495.08	(306.74)	36.34	(298.17)	49.41
14. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share)	11,905	11,905	11,905	11,905	11,905
	10	10	10	10	10
15. (a) Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	6,628.48	6,260.90	6,554.16	6,255.99	6,554.16
(b) Share Premium Account	23,575.00	23,575.00	23,575.00	23,575.00	23,575.00
16. Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	(0.25)	0.04
(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	(0.25)	0.04

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31.03.2017 (Rs. in Thousands)

Particulars	31.03.2017	30.09.2016
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Shareholders' Funds:		
(a) Share Capital	11,905	11,905
(b) Reserve and Surplus	6,256	6,568
(c) Share Premium Account	23,575	23,575
Sub-total : Shareholders' Funds	41,736	42,048
Share Application money pending allotment	-	-
Non-Current Borrowings		
(a) Long - term borrowings	-	-
(b) Deferred tax liability	-	1
Sub-total : Non-Current Liabilities	-	1
Current Liabilities		
(a) Short - term borrowings	127	120
(b) Other Current Liabilities	598	82
Sub-total : Current Liabilities	724	202
TOTAL : EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	42,460	42,250
ASSETS		
Non-Current assets		
(a) Fixed Assets	91	58
(b) Investment	29	29
(c) Long-term loans and advances	11,813	9,214
(d) Deferred Tax Assets	63	-
Sub-total : Non-Current Assets	11,996	9,301
Current Assets		
(a) Advance against purchase of property	23,000	25,500
(b) Trade Receivable	-	605
(c) Other Receivable	-	2,700
(d) Cash and Cash Equivalents	7,157	3,511
(e) Short-term loans / advances	-	-
(f) Deferred Revenue Expenditure	307	384
(g) Other Current Assets	-	249
Sub-total : Current Assets	30,464	32,949
TOTAL - ASSETS	42,460	42,250

NOTES:-

- No investor's complaint was received & no complaint pending at the beginning or end of Quarter/Year.
- Results were taken on record by Audit Committee & Board of Directors in meetings held on 26.05.2017.
- Shares stand Listed at BSE & CSE.
- Erasmus under L1/Quarterly figure has been prepared. (Approved wherever necessary).